OSCAR B, LCRD IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plainiiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

V8. AT LAW.

HOMER BOYD STREHLE,

Defendant, | caseno., 90071

CCUNT ONE

The Plaintiff, as father of the minor child, Tervy L. Lovd, claims of
the Defendant the sum of Thvee Thousand Dollars ($3, 000) for that heretofore,
on to wit December 11, 1968, the Defendant, so negligenitly cpevaied a movor
vehicie which he was driving on Elberia Dump Road, a public road in Baldwin
County, Alabama, at a point on said voad approximately fwo miles west of the
intevsection of said voad with H;;fgkway 83, as to negligenily cause the said vehicle
which he was driving, to run inlo, over, and against a motor bike on which the
minor son of the Plaintiff, namely Tevry L. Lovd, was af that time and place
viding. Plaintiff avers that as a proximaie and immediaie consequence of the neg-
Zzgeﬁce .of. the Defendant as aforesaid, kis mincy son was seviously injuved, suffered
a broken leg, bruises, cuils and iniernal injuries and much pain and mental anguisk,
and that he had to undevgo extensive and lengthy hospital and medical treatment for
said injuries and was disabled for approximately seven (7) months, as a vesuli of
which the Plaintiff has incurved hospital, medical and other expenses, was deprived

of his son's services durving this disability; hence this suil.

COUNT TWO

Plaintiff, as father of the minor child, Tervy L. Lovd, claims of the Defen-
dant the sum of Thvee Thousand Dollars ($3, 000) damages, for that heretofore on
fo wit December 7, 1968, the Defendant did while opevating a molor vehicle on the
Elberta Dump Road, @ ?ublic voad located in Baldwin County, Alabama, al a point
on said road approxim aéeiy two miles west of the intersection of said road with
Highweay 83, did so recf%elessly and wantonly opevate the said vehicle as to recklessly

and wanitonly cause the vehicle to vun inte, over, or against a motor bike which the



said Terry L. Lovd, minor son of the Plaintiff, was then and theve riding.
Complainant avers that as the proximate and divect consequence of the wanion-

ness and recklessness of the Defendani as afovesaid, his said minoy son suffeved
sevious injuries, including e bvoken leg, internal mjuries, bruises and cuis, wental
patr and anguish, as a result of all of which he had fo undevgo exiensive hospital

and medical treaimeni for the said injuries, and was disabled for approximatel 3 seven
{7} moniks, in vesull of which fhe Plainiiff has incurred hospital, medical and other
expenses, and suffeved the joss of kis said son’s services duving kis disability;

hence {his suit.

Af¥criey for the Plainiiff

1MOORE, MOGRE, DOWNRES 4¥D
BY: James £ %@%ﬁ'ﬁ? Algbama

Defendant {s a non-resident, vesiding al:
Star Rt, Box 480
Pensacola, Florida

DEMAND FOR JUR

e

Flainiiff demands ivial by Jury.

’_50'3”}2@ 5 7 for the Piamfzﬁ
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STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY. ALABAMA 36104

Jenmary 12, 1970

MABEL AMOS
SECRETARY OF STATE

Honorable Cecil G. Chason
Aftorney at law
Foley, Alabams 36535

Re: larry Younce and Marvey . Younce, Fiaintiffs
' VS Homer Boyd Strehle, Defendant, Cirouit Court
of Baldwin County, Cavis Numbered 902 and 9025

Dear ¥r. Chagon:

Enelnsed hepewlilh please find a copy of the lebter
I received from Criterion Insurance Company reference the
above atyled csuses, This copy 18 for your information and
file. '

1L I can be of furcner assistance, please fesl free
to call on me.

With best wishes, I an

Yery truly yours,

Mabel S. Amos
Secrgbary of 3iate

L
Enclosure

CC: Honcrable ilice J. Duck, Clerk
Cireult Cowrt of Baldwin County
Bey Hinette, Alabama 36507
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INSURANCECOMPANY

LEO GOODWIN
Foundor Chairman

LORIMER A, DAVIDSON
Chanirman of tho Boord

BAVID LLOYD KREEGER

Vice Chairman ot the Boare GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE OPERATIONS BUILDING

ALVIN E. KRAUS WASHINGTON, D. C. 20015

Presidont

An Affiliate of

GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
INSURANCE COMPANY

| *State of Alabama
., 0ffice of Secretary of State
Montgomery, AL 3610

CLAIM: © T-10-50305

DATE OF ACCIDENT: 12/7/68 _ '

" 8UIT: Harvey E. Younce vs, Homer Boyd Strehle
. CASE NO.: 9024 and Larry Younce, plaintiff, sues
S his next friend, Harvey E. Younce vs.
S ' Homer Boyd Strehle
CASE NO.: 8025

Gentlemen:

We wish to acknowledge receipt of the above captioned
lawsuits that have been referred to our attorneys Lyons,
Pipes and Cook whose office is located at 2510 First
National Bank Building, Mobile, Alabama.

| RO Thank you for your cooperation,.
R Very truly yours,

e ﬁAﬁ%a’aé

. alms Examiner
- mc/911

“rdanuary 9, 1870

_cc: Lyons, Pipés, & Cook, Attys.
2510 First National Bank Bldg.
Mobile, ALA
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0OSCAR B. LORD, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

VS. AT LAW,

HOMER BOYD STREHLE,

CASE NO. 2007

Defendant.

........ ANSWER
comes the Defendant, by his attorney, and for answer to the

complaint filed in +his cause and to each and every Count thereof,

files the following answers:

ONE

Not Guilty.

Aétorney for th




OSCAR B, LORD, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

VS, AT LAW,

HOMER BOYD STRFEHLE,

N S e N S S e S

Defendant. CASE NO, 25 7]

COUNT ONE

The Plaintiff, as fathev of the minov child, Tevvy L. Lovd, claims of
the Defendant lthe sum of Three Thousand Dollars ($3, 000) for that heretofore,
on to wit December 11, 1968, the Defendant, so negligently operated a motor
vehicle which he was dviving on Elberta Dump Road, a public rvoad in Baldwin
County, Alabama, at a point on said voad approximately two miles west of the
intersection of said road with Highway 83, as to negligently cause the said vehicle
which he was driving, fo vun info, over, and against a motor bike on which zflze

minor son of the Plaintiff, namely Tervy L. Lovd, was at that fime and place

viding. Plainfiff avers that as.a pvoximate-and imwmediate consequence of the meg-—""""

ligence of the Defendant as aforesaid, his minov son was seviously injuved, suffeved
a broken leg, druises, culs and internal injuries and much pain and mental anguish,
and that he had o undevgo extensive and lengthy hospital and medical treatment fo%
said injuries and was disabled jor approximately seven (7) moniths, as a vesult of
which the Plaintiff haé incurred hospital, medical and othey expenses, was deprived

of his son's sevvices during his disabilily; hence this suit.

COUNT TWO

Plaintiff, as father of the minov child, Tervy L. Lovd, claims of the Defen-
dant the sum of Thvee Thousand Dollars ($3, ébO) damages , for that h”évfetbfo'}ré on
to wit December 7, 1968, the Defendant did while operating a motor vehicle on the
Elberta Dump Road, a public voad located in Baldwin Countj), Alabama, at a point
on satd rvoad approximately two miles west of the intevsection of said voad with
Highway 83, did so vecklessly and wantonly opevaie the said vehicle as to recklessly

and wantonly cause the vehicle fo run info, over, ov against a motov bike which the



said Tervy L. Lovd, minoy son of the Plaintiff, was then and theve riding.
Complainant avers that as the proximate and divect conseguence of the wanton-

ness and vecklessness of the Defendant as aforesaid, his said minov son suffeved
serious injuvies, tncluding a broken leg, internal injuvies, bruises and cuts, mental
pain and anguish, as a result of all of which he had to undergo extenéive hospital

and medical treatment for the said injuries, and was disabled fov approximately seven
(7) months, in vesult of which the Plainiiff has ncurved hospital - medical and othey
expenses, and suffered the loss of his said son's services duving his disabilily;

hence this suit.

Fowney fov the Plantiff

A

MOORE, MOORE, DOWNING AND LAYDEN
BY: James E. Moove, 920 Daubhin Siveel
Mobile, Alabama

Defendant is a non-resident, residing at:
Star Ri. Box 480
Pensacola, Flovida

DEMAND FOR JURY

Plaintiff demands trial by Jury.




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT Mocre Printing Co. - B?Mi_ﬁette’ Al.
STATE OF ALABAMA : Circuit Court, Baldwin County _'
Baldwin Ceunty 5 No...'.??.c.).?.,.‘ ............. o
. TERM,  19........
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:
You Are Hereby Commanded to Summoeon ....... HOMER BOYD STREHLE e :

.................................................................................................................................................................................

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against....vivviimiennennns
...................................... FOMER. . BOYD..STREHLE .....c.ooecrereerereressmssssessessssessssssnssssassessancereneenneens J€fendant........
By e OSCAR Bo LORD i eeienese s ssess e ssarssss e et s s snes e saansseanras
......................................................................................................................................................... , Plaintiff........
Witness ray hand this........... 218t day of.... NOVEIRET .....oveecvrecrmeis e s 1968




- STATE OF ALABAMA
"~ Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

...........................................................................

...........................................................................

V3.

...........................................................................

Defendants :

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

mlﬁcesﬂ}.'ﬂl}uﬁ?@f;”“ of h‘xonigomeaerk '

..................................................... CETTITITIT

County, Alabama, Cleim $1.50 el jor

serving .. A process{esh-¢ind 51.00 -

.

travel expense on euch of F/A_.____ﬂ

process{es)-or a jotal ofZ—

..........................................................................

. De pi;lhf Sherift

...........................................................................

Defendant’s Attorney

Sl

Defendant lives at

L T e e T T T AL R T

-----"l'cj ............................. ‘ .'"’. ............
by leaving a copy with

.......................................................................
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MaBEL AMOS
SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF ALABAMA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE
MONTGOMERY. ALABAMA 36104

Jawamry 12, 1970

Homorable Janss B. Moore
108 Liewelyn Court
Mobile, Alabawa 36608

Ze: Terry L. Lord, & minor, and Uscar B. Lord,
Plaintiffs ?‘S Homer ..aay& Strehle, Cireuit
Court of Baldwin County, Cases Nunbered
2006 and 9007

Deay M¥r, Hoore:
Refersnce the above st:;u.a@ couBes, I am enclosing

%@r@wﬁ.@ a letter Ifrvom Criberion Insurance Comparny which
I thinlk you shamei hawve Jfor your file and informstion.

1L I can be of fwbh&v essistance, ;u.ea.se feel
free o call on me.

+ With best wishes, I am

Very truly yours,

_“'” abel 5. Amos
Seoretary of State

*‘c
*@.c.;.samma-a

GC: Honorable ilice J. Duck, Clerk
V u‘az*cu.ht Gowrt of Baldwin County
¥ Minetie, Alzbame 36507
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" Foundar Chalrman ; ,‘:“ :"_;r' ,;,&’x;ﬁj;? ﬁﬁ.?’,‘;g}fyiﬁfg}‘/
L i

LORIMER A, BDAVIDSON
Chairman of the Goara

INSURANCE COMPANY =

DAVID LLOYD KREEGER

- Vice Chairman of the Board GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES INSURANCE OPERATIONS BUILDING

.ALV}N E. KRAUS WASHINGTON, D. €. 20015 o
Prosldant
" An Affitinte of
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
INSURANCE COMPANY
" State of Aiabama _
Office of the Secretary of State
Montgomery, AL 36104
© L CLAIM:  7-10-5030s
INSURED: ™ “Homer B . Strehla
DATE OF ACCIDENT: 12/7/68 A
-SUITS: Oscar B. Lord vs. Homer Boyd Strehle

CASE XO. 9007
and Harry L, Lord, a minor, suing by his next
friend and father, Oscar B. Lord vs. Homer Boyd
- S Strehle
CASE NoO. 9006

”Gentlemen:

He wish to advise that this case settled prior to our
. having to refer +the matter to our attorneys.

.-  ;Thank you for forwarding to us.

- Very truyly yours,

. ENNEWEG, ms Examiner
L -me/911

~ ec: Lyons, Pipes ¢ Cook, Attys,
©- 2310 First National Bank Bldg,
“Mobile, ALA

i 63 mtgiég




OSCAR B. LORD VS HOMER BOYD STREHLE (9007)

INSTRUCTIONS TU" DELIVERING EMPLOYEE
Show to whom, date, and Deliver ONLY .
D addréss where delwered to addresses
(Additional charges required for these services)

RECEIPT
Received. the nﬂmbered article described below.
REGISTERED NO. 3 ‘SIGRATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE: (MHS!‘EIWGJ‘S 5¢ﬁfkdm)

Mewn o, ) Sl

P SIeRATURE OF ADDRESSE AGENT, IF ANY

b Deliver to addressea only
é .'srmw WHERE DELIVERED (only #f reguested)

CERTIFIED NO,

{NSURED RO.

DATE DELIVERED

Il

' oi5—18—71548-10 GFO

EP.RY L. LORD BY FATHER VS HOMER BOYD STREHLE

_{9006)
lNSTRUGTIONS TG DE?:;IVERING EMPLOYEE
Show:to whem, date, and Deliver ONLY -
address where delivered fo addressee
{Additional charges required for these services)
RECEIPT

Received the numbered article described below.
REGISTERED HO, N SiGNATUR‘E OR NAME GF ADDRESSEE (Mast:dfuidys be filled #5)

csrgfan &048 "/”’%L’/{ M mb

S0 SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S, GENT, u= ANY
INSURED NO.

Deliver 1o, addreczt:ee onlv

DATE DELIVERED 1 SHUW WHERE DELIVERED {omly if requested)

(Z~/ Ga

T eE—16—T1548-10 , QP&
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